Recommended Council Tax Base 2024/25

Section 1

Appendix 2

Council Tax Base adjustment for Council Tax Support (CTS) and estimated growth

Estimated 23/24_ Estimated
24125 Council Income

Band D Tax

Number £ £
Full band D at November 2023 55,955.2 2,279.30 127,538,690
less CTS at November 2023 -4,387.7 2,279.30 -10,000,880
Starting point based on Nov 2023 51,567.5 117,537,810
Anticipated growth at 0.9% 464.1 2,279.30 1,057,820
Total (rounded) 52,031.6 2,279.30 118,595,630

Estimated
Collection
Rate
%

97.9%

Estimated Estimated
24/25
Net Income
Base
£
116,105,260 50,939

Section 2

2024/25 Expected Council Tax (CT) Income at Current Council Tax Levels compared with 2023/24

Preceptor Estimated
CT Base
Number
2024/25 expected income (rounded)
Towns and parishes 50,939
District 50,939
County 50,939
Fire 50,939
Police 50,939

Total (rounded) shows a 1.4% increase in expected income

2023/24 expected income (rounded)

Towns and parishes 50,215
District 50,215
County 50,215
Fire 50,215
Police 50,215

Total (rounded)

23/24
Council
Tax
£

96.11
190.71
1,634.13
96.79
261.56

2,279.30

96.11
190.71
1,634.13
96.79
261.56

2,279.30

Expected
income

£

4,895,750
9,714,580
83,240,950
4,930,390
13,323,600

116,105,270

4,826,160
9,576,500
82,057,840
4,860,310
13,134,240

114,455,050
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